Senate Standing Committee on Economics
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Supplementary Budget Estimates
20-21 November 2013

Question: SBT 871
Topic: Office Locations
Written: 28 November 2013

Senator WONG asked:

871. Please provide a list of all office locations for all departments and agencies within the portfolio by:

a. Department/Agency;
b. Location;
c. Leased or Owned;
d. Size;
e. Number of staff at each location and classification;
f. If rented, the amount and breakdown of rent per square metre;
g. If owned, the value of the building;
h. Depreciation of buildings that are owned;
i. Type of functions and work undertaken.
Answer:
871. a.Inspector-General of Taxation
b. Suite 2, Level 19, 50 Bridge Street, Sydney 2000.
c. Leased.
d. 309.9 square metres.
e. 8 staff. APS5 to SES2.
f. S633 per square metre per annum.
g. Not applicable.
h. Not applicable.

i. Review systemic tax administration issues and report to the Government with recommendations for improving tax administration for the benefit of all taxpayers.

